GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCI],
ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA
BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email : gteelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(83)/15-V/2022/ 714 - §6

ORDER

Dated: 0 8'0{'}3

No Vacancy: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest
Teachers to the school as mentioned against their name, with immediate

cffect:-
SL. NAME
NO.
1 ANITA RAI
2 JYOTI
|
3 | JAYANTI
1 PRASAD
4 | MEENAKSHI

6

POONAM
SHARMA

SWETA
TANWAR

RAMAN
KUMAR

DEV RAJ
SINGH

PAVAN
KUMAR

SAUMYA
DWIVEDI

ID

2013008530

2014031335

| 2017020402

2017121952

2014173538

2017136960 |

2017086263

APPLICATION |

| 2017080596 |

21011007436 |

2014195960

POST

ASSISTANT
TEACIHER
(NURSERY)

ASSISTANT
TIEACIHER
(NURSIERY)

PIET

LECTURER
POLITICAL
SCIENCE

LIECTURER
MATII

LECTURER
MATH

LIECTURISR
IKCONOMICS

LIECTURIER
1XKCONOMICS

LIECTURER
SOCIOLOGY

LIECTURIR
SOCIOLOGY

WORKING
" DAYS

1634

1679

984

760

744

760

1656

1640

314

350

ALLOCATED
SCHOOL ID

2127179

1003265

1104418

1412024

1002368

1104487

1720030

1412035

1309034

1515004

ALLOCATED SCHOOL
NAME

LLAL KUAN, ZEENAT
MAHAL, NO.2-SKV

OLD SEELAMPUR -
SBV

BADARPUR KIADAR
SKV-1104418

MANGOLPURI,
| BLOCK 11-SKV

| MANDAWALIL, NO.1-
SKV

VILLAGIE KARAWAL
NAGAR, VEER
SAVARKAR
COMPLIEX- GI3SSS

RAJOKARI-SKV

SULTANPURI, BLOCK
~BC GGSSS

ADARSI NAGAR
GGSSS

’\ SAST PUNJAII
BAGII-SV

!

Claer™




L

11| PRIYANKA 2013000284 | LISCTURER 1062 1617214 | SARVODAYA (CO-ED) ‘

| STIARMA HINDI VIDYALAYA,
‘ KUNWAR SINGII
e NAGAR, NEW DIELII
| | ,
TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers
from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against
their name)

SL. NAME APPLICATION t POST | WORKING | SCHOOL ’ SCHOOL NAME
NO. | ' DAYS D |
I | AASHIBHA | 2014248174 | ASSISTANT | 1321 1003265 | OLD SEELAMPUR
SIIARMA | TEACHER ; SEY
| | (NURSERY) | 1

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report
to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of
this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not
willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX
MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation
will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD arc directed to ensure
that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of
her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according
to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their
dutics in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a Stop Gap Arrangement
and docs not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers
shall be rclicved once a permancnt teacher joins the school.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(3

(JAI KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/7 7 Y- §0 Dated: © @05, 23

Copy forwardcd for information and further nccessary action to the following:
. PS to Sccrctary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD

. I’S to Dircctor (IEducation) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD

. PA to Joint Dircctor(Admin), Dokl, GNCTD

. HoS concerned, Dte. of IKducation, GNCTD.

. Gucst Teacher(s) concerned, Dok, GNCTD for strict compliance.

. Programmer(IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.
. Guard File.
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)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCII)
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