GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/ 774 - 86

Dated: 08.05.23

ORDER

No Vacancy: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the school as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

SL. NO.	NAME	APPLICATION ID	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	ANITA RAI	2013008530	ASSISTANT TEACHER (NURSERY)	1634	2127179	LAL KUAN, ZEENAT MAHAL, NO.2-SKV
2	JYOTI	2014031335	ASSISTANT TEACHER (NURSERY)	1679	1003265	OLD SEELAMPUR - SBV
3	JAYANTI PRASAD	2017080596	PET	984	1104418	BADARPUR KHADAR -SKV-1104418
4	MEENAKSHI	21011007436	LECTURER POLITICAL SCIENCE	760	1412024	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK 11-SKV
5	POONAM SHARMA	2017020402	LECTURER MATH	744	1002368	MANDAWALI, NO.1- SKV
6	SWETA TANWAR	2017121952	LECTURER MATH	760	1104487	VILLAGE KARAWAL NAGAR, VEER SAVARKAR COMPLEX- GBSSS
7	RAMAN KUMAR	2014173538	LECTURER ECONOMICS	1656	1720030	RAJOKARI-SKV
8	DEV RAJ SINGH	2014195960	LECTURER ECONOMICS	1640	1412035	SULTANPURI, BLOCK BC-GGSSS
9	PAVAN KUMAR	2017136960	LECTURER SOCIOLOGY	314	1309034	ADARSH NAGAR- GGSSS
10	SAUMYA	2017086263	LECTURER SOCIOLOGY	350	1515004	EAST PUNJABI BAGH-SV



11	PRIYANKA SHARMA	2013000284	LECTURER HINDI	1062	1617214	SARVODAYA (CO-ED) VIDYALAYA,
	* *4 * *				· · · · · · ·	KUNWAR SINGH NAGAR, NEW DELHI

TABLE-B (Guest Teacher who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SL. NO.	NAME	APPLICATION ID	POST	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	AASHIBHA SHARMA	2014248174	ASSISTANT TEACHER (NURSERY)	1321	1003265	OLD SEELAMPUR - SBV

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a Stop Gap Arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/774-80

2022/774-80 Dated: 08.05.23

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dtc. of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer(IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)